500 Fourth Street P O Box 277 Crossville, IL 62821



P: 618-966-3868 F: 618-966-2303 whitecountyha@gmail.com

February 3, 2025

## **INVITATION TO BID**

For the HOUSING AUTHORITY of WHITE COUNTY Location: 500 Fourth Street, Crossville IL 62827

The White County Housing Authority will be accepting BIDS for lawn care in Crossville, Grayville, and Norris City, Illinois. Please contact the office for a complete listing of all mowing sites and a "Official BID Packet", at (618) 966-3868, or visit <u>www.whitecountyhousing.com</u>

Lawn care services required shall include mowing and trimming around buildings, trees, shrubs, landscaped areas, sidewalks and driveways to property lines extending to city streets, (including ditches and banks), cleaning grass clippings off the sidewalks and porches. Spraying weed killer must be authorized by Executive Director. Mowing is restricted to Wednesday through Friday, beginning no earlier than 8:00 A.M. and ending no later than 6:00 P.M. Any request for change of day and time for mowing must be authorized by the Executive Director.

Certificate of insurance is required, insurance coverage must include General Liability, Automotive Liability and Workers Compensation and Employers' Liability.

## Deliver bids to:

Pamela Deig, Executive Director White County Housing Authority 500 Fourth St., Crossville, Illinois

## Mail bids to:

Pamela Deig, Executive Director White County Housing Authority PO Box 277, Crossville, Illinois, 62827

Bids will be accepted until 12:00 P.M., March 14, 2025. This is for a 3-year contract, and may be cancelled at any time by either party with a 30-day notice. The White County Housing Authority reserves the right to reject any or all bids.